Incident Date

5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003404

RMP21-003405
RMP21-003406
RMP21-003408

RMP21-003411
RMP21-003407

RMP21-003409

RMP21-003410
RMP21-003412

RMP21-003413
RMP21-003414

RMP21-003415
RMP21-003416

RMP21-003417

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2702 ST JAMES ST

4724 ARBOR DR

2209 BIRCH LN

2168 DAVIS CT

2205 WING ST

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4202 EAST FRONTAGE RD

3508 MEADOW DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5011 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5540 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1645 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1401 ROHLWING RD
1317 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1941 ROHLWING RD

Location Name

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE

LIVING

MOTEL 6

PK NEUSES

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

MOTEL 6

PK NEUSES
JIMMY JOHNS
WALMART

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
SPECIAL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SPECIAL

LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PARKING COMPLAINT

BATTERY

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/24/2021 9:24:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
5/22/2021 RMP21-003418 1460 GOLF RD WALMART THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
5/22/2021 3300 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2021 3250 KIRCHOFF RD CHASE BANK AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2021 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021 RMP21-003419 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN IN WB ALG LEFT TURN LANE MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/22/2021 4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2021 RMP21-003420 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021 RMP21-003421 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LAKE
5/22/2021 RMP21-003422 ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
5/22/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021 RMP21-003423 APPROX LOC: 3315 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
5/22/2021 RMP21-003424 4015 ALGONQUIN RD STADIUM SPORTS CLUB DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021 RMP21-003425 62/WEBER UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 62/weber TRAFFIC STOP
5/22/2021 RMP21-003426 5611 HIGHLAND DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021 RMP21-003427 62/MEACHAM UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: TRAFFIC STOP
62/meacham
5/22/2021 3335 KIRCHOFF RD PARK MEADOW CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2021 2200 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/22/2021 APPROX LOC:1643 FAIR PRICE TOBACCO WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2021 RMP21-003428 APPROX LOC: E TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

5/24/2021 9:24:55 AM



Incident Date

5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021

5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021
5/22/2021

5/22/2021

Report Number
RMP21-003429
RMP21-003430
RMP21-003431
RMP21-003432

RMP21-003433

RMP21-003434

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2202 OAK LN

3905 BLUEBIRD LN
1301 MEIJER DR
62/MARKETPLACE
APPROX LOC:101

CROFTWOOD CT

APPROX LOC:2200 BIRCH
LN

APPROX LOC:2203 BIRCH
LN

2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 KINGFISHER LN

Location Name

WAVERLY PARK

MEIJER STORE

RMHS

Incident Disposition
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

FAMILY PROBLEM

5/24/2021 9:24:55 AM



