



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2021	RMP21-003404	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003405	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003406	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021	RMP21-003408	2702 ST JAMES ST		SPECIAL	
5/22/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		2209 BIRCH LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003411	2168 DAVIS CT		SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003407	2205 WING ST		LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003409	4202 EAST FRONTAGE RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021		3508 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003410	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003412	5011 WEBER DR		CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003413	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2021	RMP21-003414	5540 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		PARKING COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021	RMP21-003415	1645 HICKS RD		BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021	RMP21-003416	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021		3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/22/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		1317 GOLF RD	JIMMY JOHNS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003417	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2021		1941 ROHLWING RD		AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2021	RMP21-003418	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/22/2021		3300 CAMPBELL ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021		3250 KIRCHOFF RD	CHASE BANK	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003419	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	IN WB ALG LEFT TURN LANE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021		4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003420	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003421	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003422	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003423	APPROX LOC: 3315 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003424	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003425	62/WEBER	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 62/weber	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003426	5611 HIGHLAND DR		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003427	62/MEACHAM	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 62/meacham	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021		3335 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021		2200 ST JAMES ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:1643 ALGONQUIN RD	FAIR PRICE TOBACCO	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021	RMP21-003428	APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2021	RMP21-003429	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2021	RMP21-003430	3905 BLUEBIRD LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2021	RMP21-003431	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2021	RMP21-003432	62/MARKETPLACE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:101 CROFTWOOD CT		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:2200 BIRCH LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		APPROX LOC:2203 BIRCH LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2021		2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003433	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
5/22/2021		S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
5/22/2021	RMP21-003434	3600 KINGFISHER LN		FAMILY PROBLEM	